TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM577146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kymar Farm Winery And Distillery, LLC		05/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sauvage Beverages LLC		
Street Address:	107 Winney Hill Road		
City:	Oneota		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13820		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4623488	FOLLOW THE CRAFT!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128945765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129408800

ian.farias@katten.com Email:

Bret Danow; Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	385973-00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret J. Danow
SIGNATURE:	/BJD/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the **Logical Description** day of May, 2020, by and between KyMar Farm Winery and Distillery, LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address at P.O. Box 72, Charlotteville, New York 12036 ("Assignor") and Sauvage Beverages LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address at 107 Winney Hill Road, Oneonta, New York 13820 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following mark, including the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration shown below (the "Trademark"):

Mark	Registration No.
FOLLOW THE CRAFT!	4,623,488

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark, the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated February 24, 2020 (the "Purchase Agreement"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademark, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

The parties hereto agree that nothing herein is intended to, nor shall it, extend, amplify or otherwise alter any representation, warranty, covenant or obligation contained in the Purchase Agreement.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement and shall become effective when counterparts have been signed by each party and delivered to each other party. In the event that any signature is delivered by facsimile transmission or by an e-mail which contains a portable document format (.pdf) file of an executed signature page, such signature page shall create a valid and binding obligation of the party executing (or on whose behalf such signature is executed) with the same force and effect as if such signature page were an original thereof.

This Agreement shall be construed, performed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the Laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof), except to the extent that the Laws of such State are superseded by the Bankruptcy Code or other applicable federal Law.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the undersigned	have signed	this Assignment a	s of the day	/ and
year first above writter	n.					

ASSIGNOR:

KYMAR FARM WINERY AND DISTILLERY, LLC

Name: Lori Wortz

Title: Managing Member

ASSIGNEE:

SAUVAGE BEVERAGES LLC

By: _____ Name: Ilio Mavlyanov

Title: CEO

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

KYMAR FARM WINERY AND DISTILLERY, LLC

Ву:_____

Name: Lori Wortz

Title: Managing Member

ASSIGNEE:

SAUVAGE BEVERAGES LLC

Name: Itio Mavlyanov

Title: CEO

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

RECORDED: 05/19/2020